



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 6637 OF 2023

(Dyaneshwar Rambhau Mandekar Vs. Zilla Parishad, Akola, through its Chief Executive Officer & Ors.)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri A.S. Dhore, Counsel for the petitioner.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : OCTOBER 6, 2023

It is submitted by the learned Counsel for the petitioner that without issuing notice to him, the amount of alleged excess over-payment is sought to be recovered.

- 2] Issue notice to the respondents returnable in four weeks.
- 3] In the meanwhile, no steps shall be taken to enforce the order dated 1/6/2023.
- 4] To be heard with Writ Petition No. 6549/2023.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)

SUMIT