



2026:BHC-NAG:7292-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6637 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Dyaneshwar Rambhau Mandekar ...PETITIONER

V/S

Zilla Parishad, Akola Thr. Its Chief Executive....RESPONDENT  
Officer And Ors.

ANUP SHANKAR DHORE for Petitioner  
for Respondent

**CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

**DATE : 5th January, 2024**

**P.C. :**

NONE PRESENT , ISSUE FRESH NOTICE TO R.N O. 1,  
RETURNABLE ON 15/03/24

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**